LIST OF LEADING / ASSISTING COUNTRIES
FOR APT COMMON PROPOSALS (PACPs)
(Updated on 5 June 2022)

APT Common Proposal to WTDC-21 (Document-23E)

	ACP No.
ACP/23
	ACP Title

	Focal point of 
Leading Country
	Focal point of 
Assisting Country
	Doc. No.
	Topic for Consideration of Coordination Meeting

	A1/1
	Draft WTDC Declaration
	Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Ahmad R. Sharafat ahmad.sharafat@gmail.com 
	Australia
Dr. Maria Myutel
Maria.myutel@infrastructure.gov.au 
 
Thailand
Mr. Notachard Chintakanond notachard@gmail.com     
Ms. Bongkod bongkod.k@nbtc.go.th 

Samoa
Gisa Fuatai Purcell Regulator@regulator.gov.ws 
	23E-Add1
WG-PL
	

	A2/1,2,3,4 &5
	Asia-Pacific Regional Initiatives
	Japan
Memiko Otsuki
ootsukime@nttdocomo.com
	China
Wang Ying
wangying@caict.ac.cn
	23E-Add2
COM3
	

	A3/1
	Modification to WTDC Resolution 1
Rules of procedure of the ITU Telecommunication Development Sector
	Rep. of Korea
Mina Seonmin Jun jsmina@kisdi.re.kr

Nayeon Kim
nykim@kisdi.re.kr 
	Samoa
Gisa Fuatai Purcell Regulator@regulator.gov.ws
	23E-Add3 Rev.1
COM4
	

	A4/1
	Modifications to WTDC Resolution 8
Collection and Dissemination of Information and Statistics
	Indonesia (Republic of)
Tegar Satrio Dwiputro Tega001@kominfo.go.id
	Samoa
Gisa Fuatai Purcell Regulator@regulator.gov.ws
	23E-Add4
COM3
	

	A5/1
	Modifications to WTDC  Resolution 37
Bridging the digital divide
	Malaysia
Ms. Syahniza Md. Shah
syahniza.mdshah@mcmc.gov.my

	Japan
Mr. Masumi OYAMA
masumi.oyama@g.softbank.co.jp
	23E-Add5
COM3
	

	A6/1
	Modifications to WTDC Resolution 45 
Mechanisms for enhancing cooperation on cybersecurity,
including countering and combating spam
	Rep. of Korea
Dr. Heung Youl Youm
hyyoum@sch.ac.kr
	Australia
Ms. Airisha Strasser
Airisha.strasser@communications.gov.au 

Iran (Islamic Rep. of)
Ms. Maryam Espandar
espandar@cra.ir
	23E-Add6
COM3
	

	A7/1
	Modifications to WTDC Resolution 48
Strengthening cooperation among telecommunication regulators
	China
Ms. Wang Ying
wangying@caict.ac.cn
	Thailand
Mr. Notachard Chintakanond notachard@gmail.com    
Ms. Bongkod bongkod.k@nbtc.go.th 

Samoa
Gisa Fuatai Purcell Regulator@regulator.gov.ws   
	23E-Add7
COM4
	

	A8/1
	Modifications to WTDC Resolution 64
Protecting and Supporting Users/ Consumers of Telecommunication/ Information and Communication Technology Services
	Malaysia
Mr. William Lee Kwong Hwa
william@mcmc.gov.my

	Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Ms. Maryam Espandar
espandar@cra.ir
	23E-Add8
COM3
	

	A9/1
	Modifications to WTDC Resolution 67
The Role of the ITU Telecommunication Development Sector in Child Online Protection
	Australia
Ms. Nicola Bennett
nicola.bennett@infrastructure.gov.au
	Rep. of Korea
Dr. Heung Youl Youm
hyyoum@sch.ac.kr
	23E-Add9
COM3
	

	A10/1
	Modifications to WTDC Resolution 69
Facilitating creation of national computer incident response teams, particularly for developing countries, and cooperation between them
	Australia
Ms. Airisha Strasser
airisha.strasser@communications.gov.au
	Rep. of Korea
Dr. Heung Youl Youm
hyyoum@sch.ac.kr
	23E-Add10
COM3
	

	A11/1
	New Resolution of WTDC on “Use of Information and Communication Technologies to Combat Pandemics”
	Japan
Mr. Isao Nakajima
jh1rnz@aol.com
	India
Mr. R Shakya
dgir-dot@nic.in 
	23E-Add11
PLEN
	

	A12/1
	Modifications to WTDC Question 1/1, " Strategies and policies for the deployment of broadband in developing countries "
	Rep. of Korea
Dr. Sangwon Ko
sangwon@kisdi.re.kr
	India
Mr. R Shakya
dgir-dot@nic.in 
Samoa
Gisa Fuatai Purcell Regulator@regulator.gov.ws
	23E-Add12
COM3
	

	A13/1
	Modifications to WTDC Question 6/1, "Consumer information, protection and rights: laws, regulation, economic bases, consumer networks"
	China
Ms. Wang Ying
wangying@caict.ac.cn
	Samoa
Gisa Fuatai Purcell Regulator@regulator.gov.ws
	23E-Add13
COM3
	

	A14/1
	Modifications to WTDC Question 7/1, " Access to telecommunication/information and communication technology services by persons with disabilities and other persons with specific needs "
	Rep. of Korea
Ms. Mina Seonmin Jun
jsmina@kisdi.re.kr

Nayeon Kim
nykim@kisdi.re.kr
	India
Mr. R Shakya
dgir-dot@nic.in 
	23E-Add14 Rev.1
COM3
	

	A15/1
	ITU-D THEMATIC PRIORITIES (WTDC)
	Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Ahmad R. Sharafat ahmad.sharafat@gmail.com
	Rep. of Korea
Ms. Mina Seonmin Jun
jsmina@kisdi.re.kr

India
Mr. R Shakya
dgir-dot@nic.in 

	23E-Add15
COM3
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